
Annex I

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

AUSTRALIA

Mr David K. Evans
Bureau of Meteorology
150 Lonsdale Street
MELBOURNE, Vic. 3000
Australia
Telephone:  +61-3 9669 4205
Telefax:  +61-3 9669 4168
E-mail:  d.evans@bom.gov.au

DENMARK

Dr Klaus Hedegaard
Danish Meteorological Institute
Lyngbyvej 100
DK-2100 COPENHAGEN 0
Denmark
Telephone:  +45 39 15 75 00
Telefax:  +45 39 27 10 80
E-mail:  kh@dmi.dk

FRANCE

Mr Jean-Louis Gaumet
Météo France
DSO/DOA/D
7, rue Teisserenc de Bort
B.P. 202
78195 TRAPPES
France
Telephone:  +33-1 30 13 64 70
Telefax: +33-1 30 13 60 68
E-mail:  jean-louis.gaumet@meteo.fr

GERMANY

Mr Uwe Liepelt
Deutscher Wetterdienst
Frankfurter Strasse 135
D-63067 OFFENBACH
Germany
Telephone:  +49-69 8062 2814
Telefax:  +49-69 8062 3809
E-mail:  uwe.liepelt@dwd.de

ICELAND

Mr Hreinn Hjartarson
Icelandic Meteorological Office
Bústadavegur 9
150 REYKJAVIK
Iceland
Telephone:  +354 560 0600
Telefax:  +354 552 8121
E-mail:  hreinn@vedur.is

UNITED KINGDOM

Mr Geoff Allen
The Met Office
Observations Voluntary Branch (Marine)
Scott Building, Eastern Road
BRACKNELL
Berkshire RG12 2PW
United Kingdom
Telephone: + 44-1344 85 5913
Telefax:  +44-1344 85 5921
E-mail: gallen@meto.gov.uk

Ms Margaret Bushby
The Met Office
London Road
BRACKNELL
Berkshire RG12 2SZ
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44-1344 85 4660
Telefax:  +44-1344 85 6353
E-mail:  mjbushby@meto.gov.uk

Ms Sarah North
The Met Office
Observations Voluntary Branch (Marine)
Scott Building, Eastern Road
BRACKNELL, Berkshire RG12 2PW
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44-1344 855 652
Telefax: +44-1344 855 921
E-mail:  snorth@meto.gov.uk

Captain Edward J. O'Sullivan
Manager, Marine Observations
The Met Office
Observations Voluntary Branch (Marine)
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Scott Building, Eastern Road
BRACKNELL, Berkshire RG12 2PW
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44-1344 85 5913
Telefax: +44-1344 85 5921
E-mail:  ejosullivan@meto.gov.uk

USA

Mr Warren Keenan
NOAA Office of Global Programmes
1100 Wayne Ave, Suite 1210
SILVER SPRING, MD, 20910
USA
Telephone: + 1301 427 2089 Ext. 155
Telefax: + 1301 427 2073
E-mail: warren.keenan@noaa.gov

ECMWF

Mr Antonio Garcia Mendez
European Centre for Medium-Range
  Weather Forecasts
Shinfield Park
READING, Berkshire
RG2 9AX United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44-118 949 9000
Telefax:  +44-118 986 9450
E-mail:  a.garcia@ecmwf.int

EUMETSAT

Mr Sean Burns
Mission Operations Engineer
EUMETSAT
Postfach 10 05 55
D-64205 DARMSTADT
Germany
Telephone:  +49-6151 807 571
Telefax:  +49-6151 807 304
E-mail:  burns@eumetsat.de

EUMETNET/EUCOS

Mr Francois Gérard
EUCOS Programme Manager
Météo-France
1, quai Branly
75347 PARIS Cédex 07
France
Telephone: + 331 4556 7024
Telefax: + 331 4556 7447
E-mail: francois.gerard@meteo.fr

MANUFACTURERS

Mr Patrick Charpentier
GEOLINK
Quartier la Chaume
Pont de l'Etoile
F-13360 ROQUEVAIRE
France
Telephone:  +33-4 42 32 99 79
Telefax:  +33-4 42 32 94 95
E-mail: mod@club-internet.fr

Mr Erkki Järvinen
Vaisala Oy
P.O. Box 26
FIN-00421 HELSINKI
Finland
Telephone: + 3589 8949 1
Telefax: + 3589 8949 564
E-mail:  Erkki.Jarvinen@vaisala.com

Mr Rémy Pepin
GEOLINK
Quartier la Chaume
Pont de l'Etoile
F-13360 ROQUEVAIRE
France
Telephone:  +33-4 42 32 99 74
Telefax:  +33-4 42 32 94 95
E-mail:  rpepin@alhena-groupe.fr

SECRETARIAT

Dr P.E. Dexter
Ocean Affairs Division
World Weather Watch-Applications
  Department
World Meteorological Organization
7 bis, Avenue de la Paix
Case postale No 2300
CH-1211 GENEVE 2
Switzerland
Telephone:  +41-22 730 82 37
Telefax:  +41-22 730 80 21
E-mail:  dexter@www.wmo.ch

Captain Gordon Mackie
Consultant to WMO
30 Keephatch Road
WOKINGHAM, Berks. RG40 1 QJ
U.K.
Telephone: + 44 1189 783 687
Telefax: + 44 1189 890 379
E-mail: gvmackie@cs.com

mailto:gvmackie@cs.com
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